Sunplus Technology reserves the right to change this documentation without prior notice.  Information provided by Sunplus Technology is believed to be
accurate and reliable.  However, Sunplus Technology makes no warranty for any errors which may appear in this document.  Contact Sunplus Technology.
to obtain the latest version of device specifications before placing your order.  No responsibility is assumed by Sunplus Technology for any infringement of
patent or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.  In addition, Sunplus products are not authorized for use as critical components in life
support devices/ systems or aviation devices/systems, where a malfunction or failure of the product may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury
to the user, without the express written approval of Sunplus.
MAY. 16 2005
Version: 1.1

7.1. Package/PAD Locations
Please contact Sunplus sales representatives for more information.
7.2. Ordering Information
Product Number Package Type
SPLC564A-C  Chip form
SPLC564A-PT112 Package form - TCP 5SP, 70W
SPLC564A-PJ061 Package form - COF 5SP, 70W
Sunplus C
onfid
entia
l
For P
ARTMIN
ER U
se
 O
nly
 SPLC564A
© Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.
Proprietary & Confidential
18 MAY. 16, 2005
Version: 1.1
8. DISCLAIMER
The information appearing in this publication is believed to be accurate.
Integrated circuits sold by Sunplus Technology are covered by the warranty and patent indemnification provisions stipulated in the terms of
sale only.  SUNPLUS makes no warranty, express, statutory implied or by description regarding the information in this publication or
regarding the freedom of the described chip(s) from patent infringement.  FURTHERMORE, SUNPLUS MAKES NO WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE.  SUNPLUS reserves the right to halt production or alter the specifications and
prices at any time without notice.  Accordingly, the reader is cautioned to verify that the data sheets and other information in this
publication are current before placing orders.  Products described herein are intended for use in normal commercial applications.
Applications involving unusual environmental or reliability requirements, e.g. military equipment or medical life support equipment, are
specifically not recommended without additional processing by SUNPLUS for such applications.  Please note that application circuits
illustrated in this document are for reference purposes only.
Sunplus C
onfid
entia
l
For P
ARTMIN
ER U
se
 O
nly
 SPLC564A
© Sunplus Technology Co., Ltd.
Proprietary & Confidential
19 MAY. 16, 2005
Version: 1.1
9. REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision # Description Page
MAY. 16, 2005 1.1 1. Add package information “SPLC564A-PJ061”
2. Modify Terminal configuration (1)
3. Modify Terminal Configuration (2)
4. Correct PIN No.
5. Delete SPLC564A-PC011 ordering information
17
13
14
5 - 7